1
Case Styles
60EPU02PbF
60APU02PbF
Bulletin   PD-21079   08/05
trr  = 35ns
IF(AV) = 60Amp
VR = 200V

56         57 DATE CODE
THIS IS A 60APU02 60APU02
Ordering Information Table
60 E P U 02 PbF
Device Code
1 52 43
1 - Current Rating (60 = 60A)
2 - Circuit Configuration:
E = Single Diode
A = Single Diode, 3 pins
3 - Package:
P = TO-247AC (Modified)
4 - Type of Silicon:
U = UltraFast Recovery
5 - Voltage Rating (02 = 200V)
6 - y none = Standard Production
y PbF = Lead-Free
6
60EPU02PbF,  60APU02PbF
Bulletin   PD-21079   08/05
8 www.irf.com
IR WORLD HEADQUARTERS: 233 Kansas St., El Segundo, California 90245, USA Tel: (310) 252-7105
TAC Fax: (310) 252-7309
Visit us at www.irf.com for sales contact information.  08/05
Data and specifications subject to change without notice.